UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 6, 2023

BURTECH ACQUISITION CORP.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-41139	86-2708752
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	00 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20004	
(Address of	principal executive offices, including zij	p code)
	(202) 600-5757	
Registrar	nt's telephone number, including area co	de:
(Former name	Not Applicable e or former address, if changed since las	t report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fi following provisions:	iling is intended to simultaneously satisf	ry the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 unde	er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☑ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R	ule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (1	7 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
\Box Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R	ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	7 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities r	registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of th	ne Act:
		Name of each exchange on which
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	registered
Units, each consisting of one share of Class A	BRKHU	The Nasdaq Stock Market, LLC
Common Stock and one Redeemable Warrant		
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	BRKH	The Nasdaq Stock Market, LLC
	DDIVIN	
Warrants, each exercisable for one share of Class A Common Stock for \$11.50 per share	BRKHW	The Nasdaq Stock Market, LLC
Common Stock for \$11.50 per share		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act o		in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of
Emerging growth company \boxtimes		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check	mark if the registrant has elected not to	use the extended transition period for complying with
any new or revised financial accounting standards provided I	-	

Item 8.01. Other Events.

As of March 6, 2023, BurTech Acquisition Corp. (the "*Company*"), after payment of income and franchise taxes, has a balance of approximately \$296,344,283.81 in the trust account held with Contintal Stock & Transfer Company, or approximately \$10.31 per redeemable share of the Company's Class A common stock. The Company reiterates that funds held in the Company's trust account, including any interest thereon, will not be used to pay for any excise tax liabilities with respect to any future redemptions prior to or in connection with any extension, an initial business combination or the liquidation of the Company.

Participants in the Solicitation

The Company and its directors and executive officers and other persons may be deemed to be participants in the solicitation of proxies from the Company's stockholders in respect of the Extension. Information regarding the Company's directors and executive officers is available in its annual report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"). Additional information regarding the participants in the proxy solicitation and a description of their direct and indirect interests are contained in the Proxy Statement (defined below).

No Offer or Solicitation

This communication shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, nor shall there be any sale of securities in any jurisdiction in which the offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to the registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. No offering of securities shall be made except by means of a prospectus meeting the requirements of Section 10 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Additional Information

The Company has filed with the SEC definitive proxy statement and certain supplements thereto for the Special Meeting (the definitive proxy statement and supplements thereto are collectively referred to as the "*Proxy Statement*") to consider and vote upon the Extension and other matters and, beginning on February 23, 2023, mailed the Proxy Statement and other relevant documents to its stockholders as of the January 26, 2023 record date for the Special Meeting. The Company's stockholders and other interested persons are advised to read the Proxy Statement and any other relevant documents that have been or will be filed with the SEC in connection with the Company's solicitation of proxies for the Special Meeting because these documents will contain important information about the Company, the Extension and related matters. Stockholders may also obtain a free copy of the Proxy Statement, as well as other relevant documents that have been or will be filed with the SEC, without charge, at the SEC's website located at www.sec.gov or by directing a request to Advantage Proxy at 877-870-8565 (toll free) or by email at KSmith@advantageproxy.com.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No. 104 Description Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BURTECH ACQUISITION CORP.

By: /s/ Shahal Khan

Name: Shahal Khan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: March 6, 2023